Lecture Course Survey 2015

Q1 Age

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Please state
your age.

50

Answer Choices

Average Number Total Number

Responses

Please state your age.

34

344

10

Total Respondents: 10

# Please state your age. Date

1 48 10/14/2015 10:10 PM
2 47 10/9/2015 2:00 PM
3 32 10/7/2015 10:01 PM
4 34 10/6/2015 10:25 AM
5 43 10/5/2015 8:56 AM
6 24 10/4/2015 2:45 PM
7 24 10/4/2015 1:23 PM
8 37 10/3/2015 10:20 PM
9 32 10/3/2015 5:07 PM
10 23 10/2/2015 6:48 PM
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Lecture Course Survey 2015

Q2 How many years have you been working
full time in the surveying industry?How
much of that time was in Ontario?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Responses

25 years

28/11

Full time on and off for the last 5 years. All in Ontario
8 solely in ontario

11

Almost 2 years

2 years 2 years

12

6 years only in Ontario

1.5 years full time and about 5 years as a summer student. All in Ontario.

2/ 11

Date

10/14/2015 10:10 PM

10/9/2015 2:00 PM

10/7/2015 10:01 PM

10/6/2015 10:25 AM

10/5/2015 8:56 AM

10/4/2015 2:45 PM

10/4/2015 1:23 PM

10/3/2015 10:20 PM

10/3/2015 5:07 PM

10/2/2015 6:48 PM



10

Lecture Course Survey 2015

Q3 What is your education background
and/or other surveying experience or
credentials?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Responses

Bachelor degree of surveying and mapping

degree in geomatics

Physical science degree, completed most of the geomatics engineering degree from York

BA Honours Geopgraphy w/ Concentration in Gematics and Spatial Analysis

Bsc Eng. (Civil)-uni. of Moratuwa-Srilanka EIT(PEO) Completed Survey related subjects at York and AOLS
Geomatics engineering

Civil Engineering/Geomatics

B.Sc(Geomatics)

Civil engineering

geomatics engineering

3/ 11

Date

10/14/2015 10:10 PM

10/9/2015 2:00 PM

10/7/2015 10:01 PM

10/6/2015 10:25 AM

10/5/2015 8:56 AM

10/4/2015 2:45 PM

10/4/2015 1:23 PM

10/3/2015 10:20 PM

10/3/2015 5:07 PM

10/2/2015 6:48 PM



Lecture Course Survey 2015

Q4 How many Ontario Land Surveyors are
there in the firm where you are articling?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Responses Date

4 10/14/2015 10:10 PM
4 10/9/2015 2:00 PM
4 10/7/2015 10:01 PM
12+ 10/6/2015 10:25 AM
5 10/5/2015 8:56 AM
20+ 10/4/2015 2:45 PM
Around 45 Ontario Land SUrveyors (J. D. Barnes) 10/4/2015 1:23 PM
1 10/3/2015 10:20 PM
2 10/3/2015 5:07 PM
~20 10/2/2015 6:48 PM
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Q5 Do you feel the lecture course engaged
you for the full three days?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 100.00% 10
No 0.00% 0
Total 10
# Comments Date
1 Speakers are appealing and very knowledgeable of their topics. 10/4/2015 2:45 PM
2 It was very informative, you learn all the aspects of the profession which you might not learn in school. 10/2/2015 6:48 PM
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Q6 Please rate each lecture according to its
relevance to your surveying education.

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

a.
Introduction...

b. Boundaries
Act and...

c. Inspection
Program by T...

d. Association
of Ontario L...

e. Business:
From Marketi...

f. Quality
Control,...

g. May 2015
Professional...

h. Liability
Insurance,...

i. Land Titles
System by Ke...

j. Overview of
Oral Exam by...

k. Survey
Scenarios by...

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 - Not 2 - A little 3 - Fairly 4 - Very 5- Total Weighted
relevant at relevant relevant relevant Extremely Average
all relevant
a. Introduction by Blain Martin 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 50.00% 40.00%
0 0 1 5 4 10 4.30
b. Boundaries Act and Township Boundary Retracement in 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% 80.00%
Northern Ontario by Bob Halliday 0 0 1 1 8 10 4.70
c. Inspection Program by Tim Hartley 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
0 0 0 5 5 10 4.50
d. Association of Ontario Land Surveyors as a Self-Governing 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 70.00%
Profession by Bill Buck 0 0 1 2 7 10 4.60
e. Business: From Marketing to Proposals to Contracts by 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 80.00%
Graham Bowden 0 0 0 2 8 10 4.80
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4.60

4.70

4.60

4.30

4.60

4.60

f. Quality Control, Quality Assurance & Project Management by 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 40.00% 60.00%
Graham Bowden 0 0 0 4 6 10
g. May 2015 Professional Examination by Tim Hartley and Bill 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% 80.00%
Buck 0 0 1 1 8 10
h. Liability Insurance, Pitfalls & Payments & the Legal Aspect by 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 70.00%
Frank Bowman, Joseph Young and Mark Sampson 0 0 1 2 7 10
i. Land Titles System by Ken Wilkinson 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 30.00% 50.00%
0 0 2 3 5 10
j. Overview of Oral Exam by Graham Bowden 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 40.00% 60.00%
0 0 0 4 6 10
k. Survey Scenarios by Tim Hartley & Bill Buck 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 70.00%
0 0 1 2 7 10
Comments Date
no 10/9/2015 2:00 PM
All aspects of the course were extremely relevant to us as students and as possible future business owners. 10/7/2015 10:01 PM
More Practical Examples 10/5/2015 8:56 AM
N/A 10/4/2015 2:45 PM

711
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Q7 Which of the lectures do you feel will
impact you the mosta. For your
professional examb. For your career

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Responses
a.For professional exam--g b. For career--c
previous professional examinations - | believe there should be more time for discussion on the topic

a) The review of last years written exam and practice oral exam questions b) Graham's section on business practices
will stay relevant and have a big impact on our success.

a. Lectures involving Tim Hartley. . b. Lectures by Mr Bowden. Mainly provided confirmation of several items that | was
already aware of but was unsure if | was on the right track

They all

a. Liability Insurance, Pitfalls & Payments & the Legal Aspect b. Quality Control, Quality Assurance & Project
Management

For my career
a.Survey Scenarios b. Quality Control, Quality Assurance & Project Management
all of them

The business and professional liabilities lessons are what you may not learn in school. The rest were more or less
review however relevant it was.

8/11

Date

10/14/2015 10:10 PM

10/9/2015 2:00 PM

10/7/2015 10:01 PM

10/6/2015 10:25 AM

10/5/2015 8:56 AM

10/4/2015 2:45 PM

10/4/2015 1:23 PM

10/3/2015 10:20 PM

10/3/2015 5:07 PM

10/2/2015 6:48 PM
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Lecture Course Survey 2015

Q8 Did the lectures present any topics that
you were not aware of before the course? If
so, which topics were they?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Responses

Have limited knowledge for Liability Insurance

no

| wasn't aware of the subtleties involved when making an insurance claim.
No

Yes ,Liability Insurance

Liability Insurance, Pitfalls & Payments & the Legal Aspect

| was aware of all the topics and their general overview, but the expansion of the topics was very detailed and |
learned many new beneficial materials for my career and professional exam.

no
non

A lot of the liabilities in the surveying profession as well as business aspects.

9/ 11

Date

10/14/2015 10:10 PM

10/9/2015 2:00 PM

10/7/2015 10:01 PM

10/6/2015 10:25 AM

10/5/2015 8:56 AM

10/4/2015 2:45 PM

10/4/2015 1:23 PM

10/3/2015 10:20 PM

10/3/2015 5:07 PM

10/2/2015 6:48 PM
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Q9 Do you have any recommendations for
other topics that you feel would be
valuable?

Answered: 8 Skipped: 2

Responses

no

More time spent on practice exam questions. Within the questions a number of different survey scenarios could be
discussed.

Not at this time

Discuss more examples

N/A

Expand on case laws

Liability Insurance, Pitfalls & Payments & the Legal Aspect

Maybe a lesson on, title searches etc ?

10/ 11

Date
10/9/2015 2:00 PM

10/7/2015 10:01 PM

10/6/2015 10:25 AM

10/5/2015 8:56 AM

10/4/2015 2:45 PM

10/4/2015 1:23 PM

10/3/2015 10:20 PM

10/2/2015 6:48 PM
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Q10 Do you think the lecture course could
be accomplished using distance learning
techniques?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 20.00%
No 80.00%
Total
# Comments
1 It's important to get to know your fellow students. That would not be possible using distance learning.
2 Ineractions and sharing very important
3 It wouldn't be as engaging/feeling involve
4 Distance learning will reduce the chance of discussion
5 This would help for a lot of students who may have to travel quite far to attend, however the actual in class lessons are

preferred.
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90% 100%

10

Date

10/7/2015 10:01 PM
10/5/2015 8:56 AM
10/4/2015 2:45 PM
10/3/2015 10:20 PM

10/2/2015 6:48 PM
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